900212837 01/23/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clareity Consulting of Minnesota, Inc.		12/14/2011	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clareity Security, LLC	
Street Address:	10575 N. 114th St., Suite 113	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85259	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012786	SAFEMLS
Registration Number:	3160621	SAFETMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)681-3339 Phone: 6026813331

Email: trademarks@ethertonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:Etherton Law Group, LLCAddress Line 1:2010 E University Dr, Suite 25Address Line 4:Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	501-011 -015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin D. Tietgen
Signature:	/bdt61826/
Date:	01/23/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=501-015 SAFEMLS Assignment#page1.tif

__OP \$65.00 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0075

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS

Assignor:

Clareity Consulting of Minnesota, Inc. 10575 N. 114th St., Suite 113 Scottsdale. AZ 85259

Trademark:

Application Serial Number:

Application Date: Registration Number:

Registration Date:

Trademark:

Application Serial Number:

Application Date: Registration Number: Registration Date: Assignee:

Clareity Security, LLC 10575 N. 114th St., Suite 113

Scottsdale, AZ 85259

SAFEMLS 76/612235

September 16, 2004

3,012,786

November 8, 2005

SAFETMS 78/571816

February 21, 2005

3,160,621

October 17, 2006

Pursuant to a Bill of Sale dated [2][4][1] and in return for good and valuable consideration received, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced trademarks and their registrations in all countries, together with the goodwill of the business which is connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the trademarks.

Gregg Larson, President

Clareity Consulting of Minnesota, Inc.

Date

501-037

TRADEMARK REEL: 004703 FRAME: 0076